 Sec. - Page
Modular contactors
Contactors  .............................................................................................................................................................   19 - 2
Contactors with manual control  .............................................................................................................................   19 - 3
Latching relays .......................................................................................................................................................  19 - 4
Bells and buzzers ....................................................................................................................................................  19 - 5
Modular safety transformers  ..................................................................................................................................  19 - 5
Modular socket  ......................................................................................................................................................  19 - 5

side-by-side without spacing; the CNX80 spacer is required
when the number of pieces is more than the indicated below:
Order code Rated
auxiliary
supply voltage
Configura-
tion and
number
of contacts
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[V]❶   NO  NC n° [kg]
One-pole or two-pole. 1 module. Ith 20A.
CN2011024❼ 24VAC/DC 1 1❸ 10 0.135
CN2011220❼ 220...230VAC❻ 1 1❸ 10 0.135
CN2020012❼ 12VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0.135
CN2020024❼ 24VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0.135
CN2020220❼ 220...230VAC❻ 2 –– 10 0.135
CN2002024❼ 24VAC/DC –– 2 10 0.135
CN2002220❼ 220...230VAC❻ –– 2 10 0.135
One-pole or two-pole. 1 module. Ith 32A.
CN3211024❷❼ 24VAC/DC 1 1❸ 10 0.135
CN3211220❷❼ 220...230VAC❻ 1 1❸ 10 0.135
CN3220012❷❼ 12VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0.135
CN3220024❷❼ 24VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0.135
CN3220220❷❼ 220...230VAC❻ 2 –– 10 0.135
Three-pole or four-pole. 2 modules. Ith 25A.
CN2510024❺ 24VAC/DC 4❹ –– 5 0.260
CN2510220❺ 220...230VAC❻ 4❹ –– 5 0.260
CN2501024❺ 24VAC/DC 3 1❹ 5 0.260
CN2501220❺ 220...230VAC❻ 3 1❹ 5 0.260
CN2522220❷ 220...230VAC❻ 2 2 5 0.260
Three-pole or four-pole. 2 modules. Ith 32A.
CN3210024❺ 24VAC/DC 4 –– 5 0,260
CN3210220❺ 220...230VAC❻ 4 –– 5 0,260
CN3201024❺ 24VAC/DC 3 1❸ 5 0,260
CN3201220❺ 220...230VAC❻ 3 1❸ 5 0,260
Three-pole or four-pole. 3 modules. Ith 40A.
CN4010024❺ 24VAC/DC 4❹ –– 5 0.425
CN4010220❺ 220...230VAC❻ 4❹ –– 5 0.425
CN4001024❺ 24VAC/DC 3 1❹ 5 0.425

CN63...
19
Order code Rated
auxiliary
supply voltage
Configura-
tion and
number
of contacts
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[V]❶   NO  NC n° [kg]
One-pole or two-pole. 1 module. Ith 20A.
CNM2011024❷❻ 24VAC/DC 1 1❸ 10 0.135
CNM2011220❷❻ 220...230VAC❺ 1 1❸ 10 0.135
CNM2020012❷❻ 12VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0,135
CNM2020024❷❻ 24VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0.135
CNM2020220❷❻ 220...230VAC❺ 2 –– 10 0.135
One-pole or two-pole. 1 module. Ith 32A.
CNM3220012❷❻ 12VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0.135
CNM3220024❷❻ 24VAC/DC 2 –– 10 0.135
CNM3220220❷❻ 220...230VAC❺ 2 –– 10 0.135

Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 60947-1,
IEC/EN/BS 60947-5-1, IEC/EN/BS 61095.
Order code Rated
auxiliary
supply voltage
Configura-
tion and
number
of contacts
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[V]❶   NO  NC n° [kg]
One-pole or two-pole. 1 module. Ith 20A.
CNB2010230 230VAC 1 –– 8 0.135
CNB2011012 12VAC 1 1❷ 8 0.135
CNB2011024 24VAC 1 1❷ 8 0.135
CNB2011230 230VAC 1 1❷ 8 0.135
CNB2020012 12VAC 2 –– 8 0.135
CNB2020024 24VAC 2 –– 8 0.135
CNB2020230 230VAC 2 –– 8 0.135
One-pole or two-pole. 1 module. Ith 32A.
CNB3220012 12VAC 2 –– 8 0.135
CNB3220024 24VAC 2 –– 8 0.135
CNB3220230 230VAC 2 –– 8 0.135

Certifications obtained: EAC (except CTRB15VA).
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 62080.
Order code Description Supply
voltage
Output
voltage
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
CBE012A Modular bell 12 – 1 0.077
CBE230A Modular bell 230 – 1 0.073
CBZ230A Modular buzzer 230 – 1 0.063
CTRB15VA Modular
transformer for
15VA bell
230 12 1 0.339
Order code Power Supply
voltage
Output
voltage
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
CTRS15VA 15 230 12-24 1 0.477
CTRS25VA 25 230 12-24 1 0.582
CTRS40VA 40 230 12-24 1 0.846
CTRS63VA 63 230 12-24 1 1.319
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
Wt